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;:).~ O~8 Dec1cion No .. ___ ":1':._" _ ...... __ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITmS CO!<1MISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

JOHN TOSCANO, DBA ROSEMEAD & 
TEMPLE CITY TAX! CO., 

) 

~ 
, 

/ 

Complllina.nt.. ) 

v::. 

THE PAC !FIC TELEPHONE A'1T'D TELEGRAPH 
COMPANY, '0, corporation" 

Defenda..."'l.t. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. ,5809 

---------------------------) 

Harrv E. Tullar, tor compl~inllnt. 

Pillsbury" Mo.dison & Sutro" and Lawler" Felix & Hall, 
by L. B. Con~"'l.t for derendo.~t. 

Roland J. WorthY'" Depu'l:~y CO\l.."'l.ty Counsel" tor'the 
Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department, 
intervener" 

OPINION' -------
The complaint of John T03Co.nO" doing business as Rosemead . . 

o.nd Temple City Taxi Co., filed on Augu:::t 14 .. 1956" n.l1eges" 

inter alia" that his busines: address is 9019 E~3t Valley Boulevo.rd .. 

Rosemond, Co.lifornin; that for sovero.l yellrs last past complninAnt, 

has boen 0. subscriber of the defendant u.."'l.der tho number AT1~tic 

6 ... 0694; tho.t on or o.bout July 19, 1956 .. complainant was arrosted 

by deputies of the Sheriff's Office of Los Angeles County for 

alleged bookmaking, llnd his telephone was cut and disconnected by 

thom; that th~reby complo.i~tr3 taxi bu::.iness ha.s been greo.tly 

d~~~ged by 10s= of p~tron~ge; th~t the bookmaking charge waz 
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diomi:ced at the preliminary hoaring; and that complain~t has 

not used or pormitted to be u~ed, h1~ tolephone tor bookmaking 

or taking bets in any way, or tor nny illeg~l purposo, nnd ~3 

not eounten~ced tho s~e. 

On August 29, 1956, by Deeision No. 53667, in Case No. 

5809, this Comroisoion isouod ~ ordor direoting the telephone 

compxny to restore service to oomplainant pending a hearing on 

tho matter .. 

On September 7, 19,6, the telephone oompany filed an 

answer, the prinoipal allegation ot which wa~ tr~t pursuant to 

Decioion No. 41415, d~ted April 6, 1948, in Case No. 4930 (47 Cal. 

P.U.C. 853), defendant, on or about July 23, 19,6, had reasonable 

cau:e to believe that the use made or to be made ot the telephone 

,servioe turnished to complainant under numoer ATlantic 6-0964 at . . 
9019 En:t Valley Boulevnrd, Rosemead, California, was prohioited 

by law and that said service was being or was to be used as an 

instrumentality directly or indirootly to v101ato or to aid and 

abet the violation of th~ law. 

A public hearing wa~ hold 1n Lo~ Angelos bo~ore Examiner 

Kent C. Rogers on October 1S, 1956, and the matter wa3 submitted. 

Complainant John To~cano tostit1ed that he has been 

conducting a taxi busine~s at 9019 East Valley Boulevard, Rosemead, 

tor eleven year=; that he ~ao one taxioab; that the telophone is . . 
kept locked and gets incoming calls only; that on July 19, 1956, 

he waz nrrested by 10s A~ele~ Co~ty Deputy Sher1rts and h1~ 

tolephone waz removed; that it was reinstalled at the order ,ot 

thi: Commio~ion on about August 29, 1956; that the oomplaint 

-2-



e 
C. $809 - MW 

~~Utn~t h~ for u~1ng tho telophono for bookmAking purpo~o3 w~s 

diomiooed nt tho preliminary he~ring; ~nd t~t ha per.mittod no 

one else to occupy his place of busine$~, or to use the telophone 

for bookmaking purposes. 

EylUbit No. 2 io a copy of a letter dated July 19, 1956~ 

from tho Sheriff ot Los Angeleo Co~~ty to the dotend~nt advising 

it that the complain~tfs telophone was being used for the purpose 

ot dissominating horse racing infOrmAtion in connoction with book­

making in violation of Section 337a of the Penal Code and request­

ing that tho telephone servico be disconnected. An employeo ot 

the defendant testified that thio letter wac reeeived b7 the de­

fendant on July 23, 1956, and a central office disconnection was 

effected. The position of the telephone company was that it had 

~cted with ro~=onAblo c~use 1n di~connocting the telophone ~erv1ee 

ina~uch ao it had recoived tho letter designAtod as Exhibit No.2. 

A doputy she~1rr testified that on July 19, 1956, he and 

two othor deputies wutched the complainant at a hot dog stand near 

complainantTs place or businoss at 9019 East Valley Boulevard, 

Rosemead; that complainant talked to various men at the hot dog 

st~d and placed money in tho glove com~artment of his taxi; that 

this happened several times between 10 a.m. and 2:15 p.m.; that 

the witness placed Toscano under arrect ~d took him to his taxi 

stand; that tho witness found two betting markers in the glove 

compartment or the complainantts taxi (Exhibits Nos. 3 and 4); 

that he found one or two betting ~~rkers in complainant's taxi 

stand; that while he was in the complain~~tts taxi stand the 

telephone rang on numerous occasions and on one occaQion the 
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witn~ss was given a bot on a horse race; ~d that compl~1nant told 

tho w1tnes: that he took bets over tho telephone and phoned them 

to his friends. 

On robuttal tho complainant" otated that any bets he re-

ceived over the telephone he took to the race track and plneod 

them there. 

In tho light of this record we find that the action cC 

the telephone company was based upon reasonable cause as that 

ter.m is used in Decision No. 414151 referred to supra. We ~urther 

find that the tolephone facility in question was used tor book­

making purposes. 

o R D E R 
~ -- --

The complaint of John Tosc~o against The Paeifie 

Telephone and Telegraph Comp~~y having been ~iled, a publie hear­

ing having been held thereon, the Comm1:sion being tully advised 

in the premises and basing its decision upon the evidence of 

record" 

IT IS ORDERED that complainant's request tor re~torntion 

of telephone sorvice be denied and that the said complaint be and 

it hereby is dismissed. The temporary inter~ reliet granted by 

Decision No. 53667 in Case No. 5809 is hereby set aside and 

vacated. 

IT IS FURTBER ORDERED that upon the expira.tion or thirty 

days aftor the effective d~te of this order the eomplninant here~ 

may tile an application tor t~lephone servioo, and it such tiling 

i~ made The Pncific Telephone and Telegraph Company shall install 
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telephono service ~t oampla1nantf~ place ot busineoo at 9019 Enst 

Valley Boulevard, Rosemead, Los Angelo~ County, Ca11tornin, such 

1nstallat1on being subject to all duly authorized rules and regu­

lat1on3 ot tho telephone company and to the ex1~ting applioable 

lo.w. 

The effective date ot this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

Dated at San Fr:m~ , Californ1a, 

th1s /'cy (:/6 day of .~~,..,...../-/t'/" , 195'6. 

------ ~q/~~e;~:en: 
\~ \ J J ;%ceA~. 
A~--~) 
~/-*--/--e 
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